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Uniting Communities adheres to 
the Privacy Act 1988, the Privacy 
Amendment (Enhancing Privacy 
Protection) Act 2012, the Privacy 
Amendment (Notifiable Data 
Breaches) Act 2017 and the 13 
Australian Privacy Principles (APP), 
as set out by the Office of the 
Australian Information Commissioner 
(OAIC) when collecting all personal 
information related to customers, 
donors and subscribers.

PRIVACY POLICY

UNITING
COMMUNITIES

All information and records management at Uniting 
Communities, including the collection of personal  
and sensitive information, follows our Privacy Policy 
and procedures.

The 13 principles are available at oaic.gov.au

 Our Privacy Policy is available by 
scanning the QR code:

or visiting unitingcommunities.org/privacy

We also support and comply with the Information Sharing 
Guidelines for Promoting Safety and Wellbeing (ISG).

Visit ombudsman.sa.gov.au/isg for more information.

Easy English

How we keep your 
information safe 

We call it privacy
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There are rules about your information. 

Like

• how we keep it

• what we can do with it.

We call the rules a privacy policy.

You can ask to see your information.  

We keep it in a file.

You can change things in your file.

You can use the name you want in your file.
BEN MAT
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We ask for information so we can help you. 

Like

• your name

• where you live

• your birth date.

We may ask for information.

 Like 

• who you live with

or 

• about your health.
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There are things we must do. 

Like. 

• write down your information

and

• keep your information safe.

and

• keep what you say private.

Private means we do not tell people. 

Laws tell us when we must share information. 

Like when you are not safe.
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You can choose

 

• who we can share your  

information with

and 

• who we ask about you

and

• not to tell us things.

NDIS
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Talk to us

Call  1800  615  677

Email  

Privacy@unitingcommunities.org

Visit us  

43  Franklin Street 

Adelaide SA  5000
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Write to us 

GPO Box  2534 

Adelaide SA  5001

Go to www.unitingcommunities.org/privacy
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